502366884 05/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michel Broquaire (deceased)	11/11/2003
Laurent Courvoisier	11/14/2003
Armand Frydman	11/14/2003
Gerard Coquerel	11/14/2003
Franck Mallet	11/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cephalon France
Street Address:	20, rue Charles Martigny
City:	Maisons-Alfort
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94700

Name:	Organisation De Synthese Mondiale Orsymonde
Street Address:	5, rue Charles Martigny
City:	Maisons-Alfort
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7405323
Patent Number:	7649020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502366884

Fax Number: 6107277651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 727-6341

Email: uspatentcounsel@tevapharm.com

PATENT
REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0750

7405323

00 085 T Correspondent Name: Cephalon, Inc.

Address Line 1: 41 Moores Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 4011

Address Line 4: Frazer, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFP238-A-US/CFP238-B-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maryann Barut	
Signature:	/Maryann Barut/	
Date:	05/31/2013	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CP238 ASSIGN inventors to Ceph FR_Organisation de Synthese#page1.tif source=CP238 ASSIGN inventors to Ceph FR_Organisation de Synthese#page2.tif source=CP238 ASSIGN inventors to Ceph FR_Organisation de Synthese#page3.tif source=CP238 ASSIGN inventors to Ceph FR_Organisation de Synthese#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0751

ASSIGNMENT

\$ 4.25	Comproper to the	Ĺ
WWW	(EREAS	٤

Michel BROQUAIRE (Decease	d)
Ludone Brooming 8 E	(legal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Deceased)
Véraucie PROFUMOF	(legal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Deceased)
Laurent COURVOISIER	
Armand FRYDMAN	
Gerard COQUEREL	
Franck MALLET	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in Modafinil Polymorphic forms

- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, CEPHALON FRANCE,

whose address is 20, rue Charles Martigny, 94700 Maisons-Affort, France,

AND

WHEREAS, ORGANISATION DE SYNTHESE MONDIALE ORSYMONDE,

whose address is 5, rue Charles Martiany, 94700 Maisons-Alfort, France,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0752... and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date	
Date <u>W/W/lock</u>	(typed signature) Michal BROQUAIRE (Decansed) Security Securi
Date <u>4° / W/2-o</u> 3	(legal representative of Michel/BROQUAIRE - Decessed)
	(typed signature) (legal representative of Michael BROQUAIRE - Decessed)
Date	(typed signature) Laurent COURVOISIEP
Date	
	(typed signature) Armand FRYDMAN
Date	
	(typed signature) Gerard COQUEREL
Date .	
The supplementary of the suppl	(typed signature) Franck MALLET

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0753

ASSIGNMENT

W	2 100 W	wyw .	
VV 3*		ومسوح	4.5%
C. S. W.	2000	X 444.7	6300

Michel BROQUAIRE (Decease	d)
Ludone Brownerso	(legal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Decessed)
Véleura Prosumos	(legal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Deceased)
Laurent CÖURVOISIER	
Armand FRYDMAN	
Gerard COQUEREL	
Franck MALLET	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in Modafinil Polymorphic forms

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on 07.08.2003 __, Application No. __10/635445 ____,
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, CEPHALON FRANCE,

whose address is 20, rue Charles Martinny, 94700 Maisons-Alfort, France,

AND

WHEREAS, ORGANISATION DE SYNTHESE MONDIALE ORSYMONDE,

whose address is 5, rue Charles Martigny, 94700 Maisons-Alfort, France,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0754...

and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date .	Marian Ma
	(typed signature) Michel BROQUAIRE (Deceased)
Date	
	(typed signature) (legal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Deceased)
Date,	
	(typed signature) (legal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Deceased)
Date .	
	(typed signature) (tegal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Decreased)
Date,	
	(typed signature) (tegal representative of Michel BROQUAIRE - Deceased)
Date 14.11.03	
	(typed signature) Laurent COURVOISIER—
Date 14.11.03	Pour Suram
	(typed signature) Armand FRYDMÁN
Date 14,11,03	
	(typed signature) Gerard COQUEREL
Date 14.11.03	CK-+
	(typed signature) Franck MALLET

PATENT REEL: 030520 FRAME: 0755